502287950 03/27/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VeriStar Corporation	08/15/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Indivos Corporation	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7565329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48731.451

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Andrew Lowes

Total Attachments: 2

source=change-veristar#page1.tif source=change-veristar#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030101 FRAME: 0841

OF \$40.00 /565329

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VERISTAR CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VERISTAR CORPORATION" TO "INDIVOS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2731001 8100

010402321

AUTHENTICATION: 1298842

DATE: 08-16-01

PATENT REEL: 030101 FRAME: 0842

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

VERISTAR CORPORATION

VeriStar Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- I. The amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation set forth below has been adopted by the board of directors in accordance with the provisions of section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- II. Article I of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Indivos Corporation (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, VeriStar Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Philip J. Gioia, its Chief Executive Officer, and Michael J. Biber, its Secretary, this 15 May of August, 2001.

Philip J. Giois, Chief Executive Officer

Michael J. Biber, Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AN 08/15/2001 010402321 - 2771301

corplement locally liadives them

PATENT REEL: 030101 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 03/27/2013